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Dear Parents and Carers,   

Friday 15th November, Children in Need  

The children will take part in Children in Need activities on Friday 15th November and there will be 

donation baskets in the classes for those wishing to donate. 

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

Diary Dates 

Friday 15th November Children in Need 

Monday 18th November Elephants and Zebras, ‘Gardens are Good for You Workshop’, RHS Garden 

Rosemoor, Torrington 

Tuesday 19th November Reception Vision Screening 

Friday 22nd November Lions and Giraffes, ‘Gardens are Good for You Workshop’, RHS Garden Rosemoor, 

Torrington 

Monday 25th November Kingfishers and Swans, ‘Fantastic Food Workshop’, RHS Garden Rosemoor,  

Torrington 

Monday 2nd December Elephants, Singing at the Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church, 2.00 pm   

Tuesday 3rd December Lions, Singing at the Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church, 2.00 pm   

Wednesday 4th December Zebras, Singing at the Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church, 2.00 pm   

Thursday 5th December Giraffes, Singing at the Christmas Tree Festival at Pip and Jim’s Church, 2.00 pm   

Friday 6th December Christmas Performance – Nursery at 10.00 am 

Monday 9th December Christmas Performance – Elephants at 2.30 pm 

Tuesday 10th December Christmas Performance – Lions at 2.30 pm 

Wednesday 11th December Lego Robotics Workshop – Years One and Two 

Thursday 12th December Christmas Performance – Giraffes at 2.30 pm 

Friday 13th December Christmas Performance – Zebras at 2.30 pm 

Tuesday 17th December Christmas Performance – Swans at 9.30 am 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas Performance – Kingfishers at 9.30 am 
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